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Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-997
Institute Name: Shree K. P. Dholakiya Infotech Mahila College

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 120 120 120
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students  No.

programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full whc

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee rece
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuiti
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the rein

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG[3Years O 348 348 348 0 0 12 27 7 1N 1 20
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.)
year placed

(2013-14) 300 286 (2015-16) 244 3 84000 (Eighty Four
Thousand)

(2014-15) 120 120 (2016-17) 114 0 0 (Zero)

(2015-16) 120 118 (2017-18) 118 1 120000 (One Lakh Twenty
Thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17
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No. of student
for Higher Stui

31

35

26

2015-16

13
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Financial Year

utiligéd Airunt

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

11127 (Eleven Thousand One Hund

red Twenty Seven)

137550 (One Lakh Thirty Seven Th
ousand Five Hundred Fifty )

10000 (Ten Thousand )

5089319 (Fifty Lakh Eighty Nine Th
ousand Three Hundred Nineteen )

419598 (Four Lakh Nineteen Thous
and Five Hundred Ninety Eight )

17700 (Seventeen Thousand Seven
Hundred )

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
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utiliged eviibunt

Utilised Amount

51110 (Fifty One Thousand One Hu
ndred Ten)

1800 (One Thousand Eight Hundre
d)

7100 (Seven Thousand One Hundr
ed)

5655007 (Fifty Six Lakh Fifty Five Th
ousand Seven)

821594 (Eight Lakh Twenty One Th
ousand Five Hundred Ninety Four)

114815 (One Lakh Fourteen Thous
and Eight Hundred Fifteen)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender

1 Rajnikant 41 Dean / Principal / Director / Vice  Male
Pandya Chancellor

2 Ashoksinh 39  Assistant Professor Male
Zala

3 HeenaJogani 29 Lecturer Female

4 Manisha 32 Lecturer Female
Tarpara

5 Kapil Savaliya 29 Lecturer Male

6 Dharmesh 27 Lecturer Male
Koladiya
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Qualification = Experience (In Is Associated Currently working with
Months) Last Year institution?
MSc(IT) 205 Yes Yes
M. Phil 132 Yes Yes
MSc(IT) 97 Yes Yes
MSc(IT) 90 Yes Yes
MCA 60 Yes Yes
MCA 47 Yes Yes

utiliged 3viou

Utilised Amou

23300 (Twenty Three T
ree Hundred)

1478100 (Fourteen Lakl
ght Thousand One Hun

1265279 (Twelve Lakh S
ousand Two Hundred S
e)

6491540 (Sixty Four Lak
ne Thousand Five Hund

753641 (Seven Lakh Fift
ousand Six Hundred Fol

22136 (Twenty Two Tho
Hundred Thirty Six)

Not available

No

Yes, less than 40% of tt

Joining
Date

Leaving
Date

01-07- -
2001

18-06- -
2007

14-06- -
2010

24-01- -
2011

11-07- -
2013

15-08- -
2014
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7 Charmi 34
Purohit

8 Yogi Bhatt 26

9 Rohit Vasavda 27

10 Ms Asha 24
Javiya
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Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer
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Female

Male

Male

Female

MCA

MCA

MCA

68

20

17

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-11-
2016

18-11-
2016

02-03-
2017

31-01-
2018
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