

# National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



## Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-997

Institute Name: Shree K. P. Dholakiya Infotech Mahila College

Full Report

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	120	120	120			

### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. who rece tuiti reim
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	348	348	348	0	0	12	27	7	11	1	20

#### Placement & Higher Studies

#### UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

od 5 reals mogramos, material address of previous syears											
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stud				
(2013-14)	300	286	(2015-16)	244	3	84000 (Eighty Four Thousand)	31				
(2014-15)	120	120	(2016-17)	114	0	0 (Zero)	35				
(2015-16)	120	118	(2017-18)	118	1	120000 (One Lakh Twenty Thousand)	26				

#### Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16

Financial Year	Utili <b>2ed 741%</b> unt	Utili <b>2€d &amp;⁄h7</b> ount	Utili <b>20d 5</b> Anfou
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	11127 (Eleven Thousand One Hund red Twenty Seven )	51110 (Fifty One Thousand One Hundred Ten)	23300 (Twenty Three Ti ree Hundred)
New Equipment for Laboratories	137550 (One Lakh Thirty Seven Th ousand Five Hundred Fifty )	1800 (One Thousand Eight Hundre d)	1478100 (Fourteen Lak ght Thousand One Hur
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	10000 (Ten Thousand )	7100 (Seven Thousand One Hundr ed )	1265279 (Twelve Lakh sousand Two Hundred Se)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	5089319 (Fifty Lakh Eighty Nine Th ousand Three Hundred Nineteen )	5655007 (Fifty Six Lakh Fifty Five Th ousand Seven)	6491540 (Sixty Four Lak ne Thousand Five Hund
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	419598 (Four Lakh Nineteen Thous and Five Hundred Ninety Eight )	821594 (Eight Lakh Twenty One Th ousand Five Hundred Ninety Four )	753641 (Seven Lakh Fift ousand Six Hundred Fo
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	17700 (Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred )	114815 (One Lakh Fourteen Thous and Eight Hundred Fifteen )	22136 (Twenty Two Tho Hundred Thirty Six)

### PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?		Not available
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, inc students?	ludingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed to	oilets for handicapped students?	Yes, less than 40% of th

### Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date
1	Rajnikant Pandya	41	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	MSc(IT)	205	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2001	
2	Ashoksinh Zala	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	132	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2007	
3	Heena Jogani	29	Lecturer	Female	MSc(IT)	97	Yes	Yes	14-06- 2010	
4	Manisha Tarpara	32	Lecturer	Female	MSc(IT)	90	Yes	Yes	24-01- 2011	
5	Kapil Savaliya	29	Lecturer	Male	MCA	60	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2013	
6	Dharmesh Koladiya	27	Lecturer	Male	MCA	47	Yes	Yes	15-08- 2014	

7	Charmi Purohit	34	Lecturer	Female	MCA	68	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2016	
8	Yogi Bhatt	26	Lecturer	Male	MCA	20	Yes	Yes	18-11- 2016	
9	Rohit Vasavda	27	Lecturer	Male	MCA	17	Yes	Yes	02-03- 2017	
10	Ms Asha Javiya	24	Lecturer	Female	M.A	1	Yes	Yes	31-01- 2018	

□ I agree
Submit